If Borrower sells the property during the 10 year period of affordability, Note Holder

shall calculate the Recapture amount using the Reduction method. Under this method, the
terms of forgiveness shall be as follows:

Principal amounts of less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) shall be reduced by a pro
rata monthly reduction of one-half (1/2) of the principal balance over a period of sixty (60)

months and the remaining one-half (1/2) of principal shall be forgiven after one hundred 
twenty (120) months, provided all rules and regulations associated with the Program are 
complied with. 

Principal amounts of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) or greater shall be reduced on a 
pro rata monthly reduction for one-half (1/2) of the principal balance over a period of one 
hundred twenty (120) months and the remaining one-half (1/2) of principal shall be 
forgiven after one hundred twenty (120) months, provided that all rules and regulations